C ¢

DELIVERY DUE DATE: 4 /23 /zz
Procurement Unit
Telefax No.; 045-982-4630
Supplier : XYMBOLIC [T SOLUTION PROVIDER CORPORATION Work Order No.: 2022-002
Address : 16 Mt. Apo 1st Streel, East Tapinac, Olongapo City Date : 1/12/2022
TIN: 739-829-004-000 JO No. : 2021-132
Tel. No. : (047) 222-8707/ 09285542463 Date : 11/2/2021
Mode ol Procurement: Small Value
Mode of Payment: N3O
SIR/MADAM:

You are hereby advised w accomplish/deliver the following job/work within 30 calendar days
upan receipt of the Work Order as per quotation submitted by you duly approved by the TSU Committee on Bids and Awards

and the President of the Agency
QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
1 lot SUPPLY & DELIVERY SERVICES: FIBER FUSION 790,500.00 790,500.00

Splicing Method: core Alignment DCID (digitized core image

FLAT(Indoor cable)

Cladding Diameter ; 80-150um

SPLICER
for Tarlac State University

Technical Specification:
1 package of Fiber Fusion Splicer with Accessories
1x Fiber Fusion Bplicer

detecting) System, Average Loss | SM(0.02dB) /
MIM{(0.01dB) / DS(0.04dB) / NZDS(0.04dB) / G.657(0.02dB) |
Retumn Loss © >>&0db

Splice Time : 6/8s average SM

Electrode Lifespan : >5,500 arcs

Applicable Fiber : SM(ITU-T G852&G.857) / MM{ITU-T
G.651) / DS(ITU-T G.663) / NZDS(ITU-T G.855) / IT-GBS7A
[ 1T-GB57B, 0.25mm, 0.8mm, 2.0mm, 2.4mm, 3 Omm,

Cleaved Length : Coating Diameter < 0.25mm = 5-18mm,
Coating Diameter > 0.28mm = 8-16mm minimum
Coating Diameter . 100-3000um

Heating Programs * Factory instalied mode : 4 User .jf;f_'g'v'ﬂimssvou N Aoorr. Tt
instaliable mode : 32 ‘:‘ -,ECE]VED
5 CUHMAR LI
(Please read carefully at the back hereof)
Charge to: \
ROA No.: 1M-0 dog?
CONFORME %,MEIVE COPY : FUNDS AVAILABLE:
" it R s o Budget Officer
Firm/Dealer/Supplier/Contractor
g/ (7
—— APPROVED:
Bank Account Name:
Bank Account Number: DR. ARMEF N ROSEL
Bank Name: VP, Research and Uxtension Sexyipes

Bank Address:

Form No, : TSU-PRO-SF 10

Authorized Official [ 4</

Revision No.: 01 | ™ Effectivity Dute: March 01 2047 l'ag‘g/ of S
JF,ij’ n/\gw\"



p 2
WORK ORDER

DELIVERY DUE DATE: {//23/%2

Procurement Unit
Telefax No.: (45-982-4630

Supplier : Work Order No.: 2022-002
Address : Date : 1712720
TiN: 739-829-004-000 JO Na, ; 2021-132
Tel. No. ; (047 222 B707/ 09785542463 Date : 11/2/2021
Mode of Procuremenl: Smail Value
Mode of Payment: N/30
SIR/MADAM:

You are hareby advised 1o accomplish/deliver the following job/work within *

upon receipt of the Work Order as per quotation submitted by you duly approved by the TSU Committee on Bids and Awards
and the President of the Agency

QTy. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
WRWM'FMHMMJUWM
mods = 32

Heating Tima Typical 10s (B0mm sleeve) / 5 Sec (Mioro
M.mmdﬁmzﬁmm

Protection Sieeve - 20, 25, 30, 40, S0mm, 50C-3.0, SOC0 9 &
Micro sleeve

Data Oulput . USB 2.0

Splice Programs - Factory installed mode 17, User installable
maoda 128
wmw:unm1o,Mrmusm2mmmmm
Battery . Li-lon 5,200mAh, Typicai 200 Cycles (Splice & Heat) /
single baltery <2 Batteries in package>

Power Supply - AC 100-240V input or DC 12.8v 1.84

Monftor: Celor 4 3"HD LCD monitor, with Fuil Touch Screen
(Tempered Glass)

Cameras . 2 CCD camera system

Magnification - XY - 160 power , X/Y = 320 power

Fiber Display - X/Y or XY, single XY

Pull Test: 1.08~2.25N (standard)

1-vaar warrantv. onsite repair or unit reniscement

2 x High Precision Cleaver

Type * Single Fiber

Applicable Fiber 260um, 800um, 2mim, 3mm, Drop Cable
Clad Diameter. 80-125um

Length 8-20mm (Single Fibsr)

Cleaving Angle £ 0.5

Lifespan of Blade: 50,000 times

Operation Step: 2 steps / Auto Pushback Slider Block

Holter: Universal Holder

Collector. Auto Collector (50G+)
1-mmm.onmmpﬁt.orwmphwnﬂ

Included Accessories

Thermil Stripper — includes AC adapter Brush

Two Battery Packs, Fiber Holders (2pr-250.900), Cooaling Tray,
S0C Holger, SOC Holder 272, 8L60-100 Splice Sleoves, One (o T
Tap Cleaning Flutd, Lint Free Wipes (50), Splice Tray Holder, 'gm AU
‘Socnmamsmemmmm),c«cmw.uaa I "R'EC E

Firmware Update Cable, Three-Hole Stripper, Philips,
Serewdriver, Power Cord / AC Adapter, User Manual CD, Y
Hard Case w/ Bhoulder Strap

!
W !Q l‘,\a_te',:._n_&g Mzz

[Please read carefully at the back hereof)

c 2 1
R:T:f A6 e w01 4007

CONFORME & RECEIVE COPY : mni::y_
XYMBOLSC IT SOLTION PROVIDER CORPORATION I A YAUDER, CPA
7 ! Cont B Officer
7 o

Date APPROVED:
Bank Account Name: Ee T —— . ‘%
Rank Aconunt Number: . DR. ARM ROSEL
Bank Name: _— VP, Research and Extension
Bank Address: ) Auithorized Official

Form No. : TSU-PRO-SF 10 Ikwision Na.: 01 Elfertivity Distes Mareh ). 2017 Pape 2 of 5




Procurement Unit
Telefax No.: 045-982-4630

P
WORK ORDER

ﬁ

DELIVERY DUE DATE: //23/22-

Supplier : MMWMAM Wourk Order No.: 2022-002
Address : 16 Mt Apo 1st Street, East Tapinac, Olongape City Date : 141272022
TIN: £39-829-004-000 JO No. ; 2021-132
Tel. No.: (047) 222-8707/ 09285542463 Date ; 11/2/2021
Mude of Procurement: Small Value
Mode of Payment:
SIR/MADAM: e

You are hereby advised to accomplish/deliver the following job/work within 30 calendar days
tupon receipl of the Work Order as per quotation submitted by you duly approved by the TSU Committee on Bids and Awards

and the President of the Agency

QTY. UNIT

DESCRIPTION

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

'MM&&HMBWFMMCIM
Patch Cord

Specifically designed for Ethemet, multimedia or other
communication application, Material (External) : PVC
Cannactor, Type * 8C fo 5C . Core - Singlemode Fiber
Length : 3m , Color - Yellow

50pcs of 3M LC-LC Multi-mode Duplex Fiber Cord
Connector: LC/PC-LC/PC, Fiber Type: Muiti-mode Fiber,
Cable Typa: Duplex . Spac.: Insartion loss: <0 3dB; , Retum
loss: 23548, Cable Diamater 2.0mm

1 unit of Visual Fault Locator for Fiber Optic Cable
Fiber compatibility multimode and single mode

Wavelength 850nm (visible wavelength), Laser safety rating
class I, Output power 1.0mW max. Output modes
continuous (steady) and flashing (2-3Hz pulsed), Range 3
km muitimode, 4 km single mode, Vibration Random, 2g, 5-
500 Hz, Bhock 1m drop onto afl comers and face, Altitude
3000m, Adapter 2.5mm universal, Adapter cap tethered
protective end cap, Controls on/off, continucus/flashing,
Battery type 2 x AA, Battery life > 80 hours in continuous
mode, Carry case soft sided with belt ioop, Safety CSA
C22.2 No. 1010.1: 1992, EN 61010-1, CE, 1-year warranty

2 units of 10-port Gigabit Smart Managed PoOE Switch
with 2 Transceiver Modules each

W Ohnsizcion OL
S -

ECE]

AUDIT. T4
-y

Chargeto: W

(Please read carefully at the back hereof)

ROA No,: 84718101 de14.-01- 4807

CONFORME & RECEIVE COPY :

“u‘ 2 3

Bank Account Name;

Firm ery Supplier /Contractor
3 (2w
Da

Bank Account Number;

Bank Name:

Bank Address:

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

JASPER-:KZ- éAUDER, CPA

Budget Officer
APPROVED:
DR. ARMEE W. ROSEL

VP, Research and Extension § s

_Authorized Official/

Form No. : TSU-PRO-ST 10

Revision No.: 01

Effectiviry Date March 01, 2017

Page 3 of 5




Procuremont Unit

r‘

WORK ORDER

4/23/22

Telefax No: 045982 4630

Supplier : p| IR Work Order No.:  2022-002
Address : 16 MMpo 1mm WTW Date : 1/12/2022
TIN: 739-829-004-000 IO No.: 2021-132
Tel. No. : (047} 2228707/ 09285542463 Date : 11/2/2021
Mode of Procuremens  Small Value
SIR/MADAM: S

You are hereby advised to accomplish/deliver the following job/work within 30 calendar days

upan receipt of the Work Order as per quotation submitted by you duly approved by the T5U Committee on Bids and Awards
and the President of the Agency

QY.

UNIT DMIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL COST

18x1uHDW1DUBBA.ETm

2 x Gigabil SFP ports

2 % 10G 8FP+ ports

Layer 2 management and security with Layer 3 cepabiiites
Slalic Routing snd MSTP

1000Base-T interface: 18
1000M SFP interface: 2

10G SFP+ interface: 2

Auto MDIMDIX: Yes

Conanie Port Yea

Switching Capacity. 76 Gbps

Max. Packet Forwarding Rate. 56.54 Mpps
Packet Buffer Size: 1.5MB

FAN 1 DC Fan

Physical Stecking Yes

1-year warranty

mumﬂnmmwmﬁ-
Data Rate:1.25Gbfs

Transmission Distance: 3KM

Fier Type: Single Mods

2 units of industrial Gigabit Ethernet Converter with
Transceiver Module each

Detaied Specifications

Ethemnet Ports: Ethemnet port:10/100/1000Mbpe
Transmasion Distance: 0 - 10Cm

Fiber Port LC Port, SFP Optical Moduls, Single Fibar or Dual Fibar
Optional, Bandwidth 1. 25Gbps

Transmission Distance Depand on SFP module performance
Standards: IEEE 802 3, IEEE 802 3u, IEEE B02.3abvz,
10/100/1000Base-T and 1000Base-X. IEEE 802 2 X

Power Indicator Light 1 Red

Network Indiestor Light 1 Green on Ru45 Sockat

Fiber indicator Light 3 Green (Link,SD,FED)

Power Supply 12~24V DC

Surge Immunity BkV, Standard: [ECB1000-4.5

ESD Protaction: Lma Standard: IEC81000-4-2

|

=R O QN ADDE

hallh

ROA No. m.z- L Y2

FUNDS AVM$=
JAS YAUDER, CPA

Budget Officer

APPROVED:
Bank Account Name: m/
Hank Account Number: DR, AR » ROSEL
Bank Name: i
Bank Address:

_Form No.: TSI PRO SF 10

. lHe}fu;._j_qn‘_‘H}}‘ n




Procurement Unit
Telefax No.: 045-982-4630

C
WORK ORDER

r

DELIVERYDUEDATE:  ¢/23/72

Supplier : Work Order No.: 2022-002
Address : 16 ML st Street Date 1/12/2022
TIN: 739-829-004-000 JO No. : 2021-132
Tel. No.: (047) 222-8707/ 09285542463 Date : 11/2/2021
Mode of Procurement: Small Value
Mode of Payment: N/30
SIR/MADAM:

You are hereby advised Lo accomplish/deliver the following job/work within 30 calendar days
upon receipt of the Work Order as per quotation submitted by you duly approved by the TSU Committee on Bids and Awards

and the President of the Agency

QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL COST

Transceiver Module specifications

Should be compatibie with the converter

Data Rate:1.25Gb/s, Transmission Distance; 3KM

Fiber Type: Single Mode, Hot-pluggabla, Plug and Play

Brand-New, High Quality, 1-year warrarty

Additional Requirements

*Pravide training of fiber splicing and equipment handling for

5 persons, training matenials inclyded, provide certificates

*The Fiber Fusion Spiicer must be sold by an authorized

partner / reseller of the product being offered Prasent

certificate of partnership signed by the product’s brand

authonzed personnel. This is to ensure the authenticity of

the product being offered and have access to official

support of the brand.

R N N ey s
(Please read carefully at the back hercof) - ';EC ]V
Charge to; U : EH zi;{m
ROA No.: “ l‘ﬂ'l- Iﬂﬁ- m ﬂmt QY‘ Da.te
CONFORME & ; FUNDS AVAILA
[ SOLUTEON PRO! JASPBRSBYAUDER, CPA
’trmqﬂnler/kppihr/(lontrncﬁnr Budget Officer
APPROVED:

Sank Account Name: ’@'
3ank Account Number: DR. AR N. ROSEL
Jank Name: VP, Research and Extension Seéjcﬁ .
Jank Address: __Jj == Autharized Official

Form No. : TSU-PRO-SF 10

Revision No.: 01

Effectivity Date: March 04, 2017
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WORK ORDER

DELIVERY DUE DATE; ‘t{% Jrvang

Procurement Unit
Telefax No.: 045-982-4630

Supplier : L 0 0 T Work Order No.: 2022-002
Address ; Street, East Tapi i Date : 1/12/2022
TIN: 39-829- - JO No. ; 2021-132
Tel. No. : 7 £ 3 Date : 11/2/2021

Mode of Procurement: Small Value

Mode of Payment: N/30
SIR/MADAM:

You are hereby advised to accomplish/deliver the following job/work within 30 calendar days
upon receipt of the Work Order as per quotation submitted by you duly approved by the TSU Committee on Bids and Awards
and the President of the Agency

QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL COST
1 lot SUPPLY & DELIVERY SERVICES: FIBER FUSION 790,500.00 790,500.00
SPLICER
for Tarlac State University

Technical Specification:

1 package of Fiber Fusion Splicer with Accessories

1x Fiber Fusion Splicer

Splicing Method: core Alignment DCID (digitized core image

detecting) System, Average Loss : SM(0.02dB) /

MM(0.01dB) / DS(0.04dB) / NZDS(0.04dB) / G.657(0.02dB)

Return Loss : >>60db

Splice Time : 6/8s average SM

Electrode Lifespan : >5,500 arcs

Applicable Fiber : SM(ITU-T G6528G.657) / MM(ITU-T

G.651) / DS(ITU-T G.653) / NZDS(ITU-T G.655) / IT-GB5TA

/ IT-GB57B, 0.25mm, 0.9mm, 2.0mm, 2.4mm, 3.0mm,

FLAT(indoor cable)

Cleaved Length : Coating Diameter < 0.25mm = 5-16mm,

Coating Diameter > 0.25mm = 8-16mm minimum

Coating Diameter : 100-3000um

Cladding Diameter : 80-150um

Heating Programs : Factory installed mode : 4 User

installable mode : 32

CATArAISSION 95« _f:J;' ;
" -,»-Q_;dﬁ‘ i s 7 E. ﬁ

-

(Please read carefully at the back hereof) \ e pate: T it —

=1

]
By —
——————

Charge to: 20yl )
ROA No. : f -Htfef~ o 1205 $008

CONFORME & RECEIVE COPY : FUNDS AVAILABLE:
XYMBOLIC IT SOLUTION PROVIDER CORPORATION IASPIDC TRUDER, CPA
Firm/Dealer/Supplier/Contractor Budget Officer

Date APPROVED:

Bank Account Name:
Bank Account Number: DR. ARMEEN. ROSEL
Bank Name: VP, Research and Extension Services
Bank Address: Authorized Official / </

Form No. : TSU-PRO-SF 10 Revision No.: 01 Effectivity Date: March 01, 2017 Page 1 of 5




WORK ORDER

DELIVERY DUE DATE;:
Procurement Unit
Telefax No.; 045-982-4630
Supplier : XYMBOLIC IT SOLUTION PROVIDER CORPORATION Work Order No.: 2022-002
Address ; 16 Mt Apo 1st Street, East Tapinac, Olongapo City Date : 1/12/2022
TIN: 739-829-0 JO No.: 2021-132
Tel. No. : (047) 222-8707/ 09285542463 Date: 11/2/2021
Mode of Procurement: Small Value
Mode of Payment: N/30
SIR/MADAM:

You are hereby advised to accomplish/deliver the following job/work within
upon receipt of the Work Order as per

and the President of the Agency

30 calendar days

quotation submitted by you duly approved by the TSU Committee on Bids and Awards

QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
Heating Programs : Factory installed mode : 4 User installable
mode : 32
Heating Time : Typical 10s (60mm sleeve) / 5 Sec (Micro
Sleeve: 60mm cutting diameter 250um)
Protection Sleeve : 20, 25, 30, 40, 60mm, S0C-3.0, 80C-0.9 &
Micro sleeve
Data Output : USB 2.0
Splice Programs : Factory Installed mode : 17, User installable
mode : 128
Splice Memory : Up to 10,000 records and 2,000 splice images
Battery : Li-ion 5,200mAh, Typical 200 Cycles (Splice & Heat) /
single battery <2 Batteries in package>
Power Supply : AC 100-240V input or DC 12.6v 1.8A
Monitor: Color 4.3"HD LCD monitor, with Full Touch Screen
(Tempered Glass)
Cameras : 2 CCD camera system
Magnification : XY : 160 power , X/Y : 320 power
Fiber Display : X/Y or XY, single X.Y
Pull Test : 1.96~2.25N (standard)
1-vear warrantv. onsite repair or unit replacement
2 x High Precision Cleaver
Detailed Specifications:
Type : Single Fiber
Applicable Fiber: 250um,. 200um, 2mm, 3mm, Drop Cable
Clad Diameter: 80-125um
Length 8-20mm (Single Fiber)
Cleaving Angle: < 0.5
Lifespan of Blade: 50,000 times
Operation Step: 2 steps / Auto Pushback Slider Block
Holder: Universal Holder
Collector: Auto Collector (50G+)
1-year warranty, onsite repair, or unit replacement
Included Accessories
Thermal Stripper — includes AC adapter, Brush
Two Battery Packs, Fiber Holders (2pr-250,900), Cooling Tray,
SOC Holder, SOC Holder 2/3, SL60-100 Splice Sleeves, One
Tap Cleaning Fluid, Lint Free Wipes (50), Splice Tray Holder,
SOC Heater Block, Spare Electrodes (Pair), Car Charger, USB i =1
Firmware Update Cable, Three-Hole Stripper, Philips, sl N AUDIT T4
Screwdriver, Power Cord / AC Adapter, User Manual CD, Yellow P g“i:. FC I k' D
Hard Case w/ Shoulder Strap § - So, - MA Zi]‘ zﬂzz
(Please read carefully at the back hereof)
Charge to: Qf
ROA No. : (;éff 243 wgf
CONFORM EIVE COPY : FUNDS AVAILABLE:
JASP AUDER, CPA
Firm/Dealer/Supplier/Contractor Budget Officer
Date APPROVED:
Bank Account Name:
Bank Account Number: DR. ARMEE N. ROSEL
Bank Name: VP, Research and Extension Se!
Bank Address: Authorized Official

Form No. : TSU-PRO-SF 10

[Revision No.: 01

I Effectivity Date: March 01, 2017
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Procurement Unit
Telefax No.: 045-982-4630

WORK ORDER

DELIVERY DUE DATE:

Supplier : XYMBOLIC IT SOLUTION PROVIDER CORPORATION Work Order No.: 2022-002
Address : o 1st East Tapinac, Olo Ci Date : 1/12/2022
TIN: 39-829-004-0 JO No.: 2021-132
Tel. No. : 7 -8707 Date: 11/2/2021
Mode of Procurement: Small Value
Mode of Payment: N/30
SIR/MADAM: o
You are hereby advised to accomplish/deliver the following job /work within 30 calendar days
upon receipt of the Work Order as per quotation submitted by you duly approved by the TSU Committee on Bids and Awards
and the President of the Agency
QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
30 pes of 3M SC-SC Single-mode Fiber Optic Cable
Patch Cord
Specifically designed for Ethernet, multimedia or other
communication application, Material (External) : PVC
Connector, Type : SC to SC, Core : Singlemode Fiber
Length : 3m , Color : Yellow
50pcs of 3M LC-LC Multi-mode Duplex Fiber Gord
Connector: LC/PC-LC/PC, Fiber Type: Multi-mode Fiber,
Cable Type: Duplex , Spec.: Insertion loss: $0.3dB; , Return
loss: 235dB, Cable Diameter: 2.0mm
1 unit of Visual Fault Locator for Fiber Optic Cable
Fiber compatibility multimode and single mode
Wavelength 650nm (visible wavelength), Laser safety rating
class Il, Output power 1.0mW max. Output modes
continuous (steady) and flashing (2-3Hz pulsed), Range 3
km multimode, 4 km single mode, Vibration Random, 2g, 5-
500 Hz, Shock 1m drop onto all corners and face, Altitude
3000m, Adapter 2.5mm universal, Adapter cap tethered
protective end cap, Controls on/off, continuous/flashing,
Battery type 2 x AA, Battery life > 80 hours in continuous
mode, Carry case soft sided with belt loop, Safety CSA
C22.2 No. 1010.1: 1992, EN 61010-1, CE, 1-year warranty
2 units of 10-port Gigabit Smart Managed PoE Switch ST o
with 2 Transceiver Modules each ; xECEINED
oy Vs ey
(Please read carefully at the back hereof) o
Charge to: 9{
ROA No.: ltv%',““’g waf
CONFORME & \I'EC IVE COPY : FUNDS AVAILABLE:
IASPE‘R. i YAUDER, CPA
Budget Officer
Date APPROVED:
Bank Account Name: ﬁk
Bank Account Number: DR. ARMEEM. ROSEL
Bank Name: VP, Research and Extension Seryjces
Bank Address: Authorized Official >/
N\

Form No. : TSU-PRO-SF 10

Revision No.: 01

Effectivity Date: March 01, 2017
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WORK ORDER

DELIVERY DUE DATE:

Procurement Unit

Telefax No.: 045-982-4630
Supplier : XYMBOLIC IT SOLUTION PROVIDER CORPORATION Work Order No.:  2022-002
Address : 16 Mt Apo 1st Street, East Tapinac, Olongapo City Date : 1/12/2022
TIN: 739-829-004-000 JO No.: 2021-132
Tel. No. : 22- 7 2 Date : 11/2/2021

Made of Procurement: Small Value
ST ckiion Mode of Payment: N/30

You are hereby advised to accomplish/deliver the following job/work within 30 calendar days
upon receipt of the Work Order as per quotation submitted by you duly approved by the TSU Committee on Bids and Awards
and the President of the Agency

QTY, UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL COST

16 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports

2 x Gigabit SFF poris

2 x 10G SFP+ ports

Layer 2 management and security with Layer 3 capabilities
Static Routing and MSTP

1000Base-T Interface: 16

1000M SFP interface: 2

10G SFP+ Interface: 2

Auto MDUMDIX: Yes

Console Port: Yes

Switching Capacity, 76 Gbps

Max, Packet Forwarding Rate: 56.54 Mpps
Packet Buffer Size: 1.5MB

FAN: 1 DC Fan

Should be compatible with the Managed Switches

Data Rate:1.25Gb/s

Transmission Distance:3KM

Fiber Type: Single Mode

Hot-pluggable, Plug and Play

Brand-New, High Quality

1-vear warrantv

2 units of Industrial Gigabit Ethernet Gonverter with
Transceiver Module each

Detailed Specifications
Ethernet Ports: Ethernet port:10/100/1000Mbps

Transmission Distance: 0~ 100m

Fiber Port: LC Port, SFP Optical Module, Single Fiber or Dual Fiber
Optional, Bandwidth 1.25Gbpe

Transmission Distance Depend on SFP module performance
Standards: IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, |[EEE 802.3ab/z,
10/100/1000Base-T and 1000Base-X, IEEE 802.3 X

Power Indicator Light 1 Red

Network Indicator Light 1 Green on RJ45 Socket

Fiber Indicator Light 3 Green (Link,SD,FED) i
Power Supply 12~24V DC ¥;

w : --w ¥ Fre
Surge Immunity: 6kV, Standard: IEC61000-4-5 |/ SNECE h‘Rgz L] o
ESD Protection: Level 3, Standard: [EC61000-4-2 s ¥ AR

Material: Aluminum Alloy CY-3L 4 S
Warranty: 1-year warranty i

(Please read carefully at the back hereof)

]

Charge to:

ROA No. H'm wizgrag g

CONFORME & RECEIVE COPY : FUNDS AVAILABLE:
XYMBOLIC IT SOLUTION PROVIDER CORPORATION iR e
Firm/Dealer/Supplier/Contractor Budget Officer

Date APPROVED:

Bank Account Name:
Bank Account Number: DR. ARMEBM. ROSEL
Bank Name: VP, Research and Extension Seryjces
Bank Address: Authorized Official /4|

L/
Form No. : TSU-PRO-SF 10 Revision No.: 01 Effectivity Date; March 01, 2017 I Page 4 of 5




WORK ORDER

DELIVERY DUE DATE:
Procurement Unit
Telefax No.: 045-982-4630
Supplier : XYMBOLIC IT SOLUTION PROVIDER CORPORATION Work Order No.: 2022-002
Address : 0 et, East Tapinac, 0 Ci Date : 1/12/2022
TIN: -829- JO No. : 2021-132
Tel. No. : (047) 222-8707/ 09285542463 Date : 11/2/2021
Mode of Procurement: Small Value
Mode of Payment; N/30
SIR/MADAM: =

and the President of the Agency

You are hereby advised to accomplish/deliver the following job/work within 30 calendar days
upon receipt of the Work Order as per quotation submitted by you duly approved by the TSU Committee on Bids and Awards

QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL COST
Transceiver Module specifications
Should be compatible with the converter
Data Rate:1.25Gb/s, Transmission Distance:3KM
Fiber Type: Single Mode, Hot-pluggable, Plug and Play
Brand-New, High Quality, 1-year warranty
Additional Requirements
*Provide training of fiber splicing and equipment handling for
5 persons, training materials included, provide certificates
*The Fiber Fusion Splicer must be sold by an authorized
partner / reseller of the product being offered. Present
ceriificate of partnership signed by the product’s brand
authorized personnel. This is to ensure the authenticity of
the product being offered and have access to official
support of the brand.
[ZOM2iSS 0N ON AODI- TSY
 CURECEIVED
e L E—
(Please read carefully at the back hereof) | " —"A 2%
Charge to: )/
ROA No.: (§-10lrd)- 1022-¢[~0002
CONFORME & RECEIVE COPY : FUNDS AVAILABLE:
ORATION ]ASPE-E-’K.;. éAUDER, CPA
Firm/Dealer/Supplier/Contractor Budget Officer
Date APPROVED:
Bank Account Name: Q?R
Bank Account Number: DR. ARMEE“N. ROSEL
Bank Name: VP, Research and Extension Servigces
Bank Address: Authorized Official/ i/

Form No. : TSU-PRO-SF 10 |Revision No.: 01

Effectivity Date: March 01, 2017
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